Rochester Teachers Association
Local 616--NYSUT/AFT
Secretary’s Unit Membership Roster
April, 2025

Voting positions in the Representative Assembly - September, 2025 — June, 2026 (based on membership of April 1,
2025, per Bylaws, Article V, Section 2c¢).

School
4
5
7
8
9
12
Children’s
16
17
19
22
23
25
28
33
34
35
42
45
46
50
52
Montessori
54
58
All City
CO
East Lower
East Upper
Edison HS
Monroe HS
Wilson HS
Hart St.
SOTA
RECEC-NE
Rochester ECI
Rochester IA
S W/O Walls

Membership
Non-Member Member Reps

2

1
1
1
2
0
1
0
3
0
1
0
1
3
0
1
2
0
1
0
1
0
2
0
0
1
1
0
1
4
1
2
0
2
0
0
0
0

29
51
42
51
58
65
40
40
51
44
48
32
42
58
92
39
35
42
45
31
52
27
32
29
78
19

177
51

122

168
82
86
13

105
12
45
26
32

NN = = ARDANOAWO—=BRNNNWNNENNNENNDNONOWDODRNNNWNDENWWLND WD

TOTAL POSSIBLE MEMBERSHIP = 233
Actual membership of the 2025-2026 RTA Representative Assembly may be fewer than 233, since some Assembly

members may hold more than one position, or larger than 233, since the Assembly may recognize other units
(Bylaws, Article V, Section 2).

Membership
School Non-Member Member
Youth & Justice 0 29
NWMS 1 65
Dr. Freddie Thomas MS 1 53
Andrew Langston MS 0 41
Thurgood Marshall MS 1 46
Lorretta Johnson MS 1 58
Padilla HS 10 118
Psychologists 0 61
Social Workers 0 115
Speech/Hearing 0 132
H/H Teachers 1 29
SIA 2 18
Per Diem Subs 0 590
RRTA 0 682
PreK Department
Primary Department
Intermediate Department
Junior High Department
Senior High Department

Special Education Department
Special Services Department

School Instructors Department

Per Diem Substitute Department
Home/Hospital Teachers Department
RRTA Department

Action Committee

Budget Review Committee Chairperson
Crime Victims Assistance Chairperson

Grievance Committee Chairperson

Human Relations Committee Chairperson

Membership Committee Chairperson

Membership Services Comm. Chairperson

Negotiations Committee Chairperson
PDIS Committee Chairperson

Public Relations Committee Chairperson

Student Discipline Committee Chairperson

Reps

w N



