

**Rochester Teachers Association
Local 616--NYSUT/AFT
Secretary's Unit Membership Roster
April, 2025**

Voting positions in the Representative Assembly - September, 2025 – June, 2026 (based on membership of April 1, 2025, per Bylaws, Article V, Section 2c).

School	Membership		Reps	School	Membership		Reps
	Non-Member	Member			Non-Member	Member	
4	2	29	2	Youth & Justice	0	29	2
5	1	51	3	NWMS	1	65	3
7	1	42	2	Dr. Freddie Thomas MS	1	53	3
8	1	51	3	Andrew Langston MS	0	41	2
9	2	58	3	Thurgood Marshall MS	1	46	2
12	0	65	3	Lorretta Johnson MS	1	58	3
Children's	1	40	2	Padilla HS	10	118	6
16	0	40	2	Psychologists	0	61	3
17	3	51	3	Social Workers	0	115	6
19	0	44	2	Speech/Hearing	0	132	7
22	1	48	2	H/H Teachers	1	29	2
23	0	32	2	SIA	2	18	1
25	1	42	2	Per Diem Subs	0	590	28
28	3	58	3	RRTA	0	682	33
33	0	92	5	PreK Department			1
34	1	39	2	Primary Department			1
35	2	35	2	Intermediate Department			1
42	0	42	2	Junior High Department			1
45	1	45	2	Senior High Department			1
46	0	31	2	Special Education Department			1
50	1	52	3	Special Services Department			1
52	0	27	2	School Instructors Department			1
Montessori	2	32	2	Per Diem Substitute Department			1
54	0	29	2	Home/Hospital Teachers Department			1
58	0	78	4	RRTA Department			1
All City	1	19	1	Action Committee			1
CO	1	177	9	Budget Review Committee Chairperson			1
East Lower	0	51	3	Crime Victims Assistance Chairperson			1
East Upper	1	122	6	Grievance Committee Chairperson			1
Edison HS	4	168	8	Human Relations Committee Chairperson			1
Monroe HS	1	82	4	Membership Committee Chairperson			1
Wilson HS	2	86	4	Membership Services Comm. Chairperson			1
Hart St.	0	13	1	Negotiations Committee Chairperson			1
SOTA	2	105	5	PDIS Committee Chairperson			1
RECEC-NE	0	12	1	Public Relations Committee Chairperson			1
Rochester ECI	0	45	2	Student Discipline Committee Chairperson			1
Rochester IA	0	26	2				
S W/O Walls	0	32	2				

TOTAL POSSIBLE MEMBERSHIP = 233

Actual membership of the 2025-2026 RTA Representative Assembly may be fewer than 233, since some Assembly members may hold more than one position, or larger than 233, since the Assembly may recognize other units (Bylaws, Article V, Section 2).